
County of Santa Cruz o’67
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 330, SANTA CRUZ,  CA 95060-4073

(831) 454-2718 FAX: (831) 454-2710 TDD: (831) 454-2123

BOB  WATSON,  DIRECTOR

January 11,200l AGENDA: January 13,200l

Board of Supervisors
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

MAIN JAIL SECURITY UPGRADE PHASE 1 B #99Cl-023
EXTENSION OF VARIOUS CONTRACTS END DATES

Dear Members of the Board:

As your Board is aware, the County is the recipient of grant funds from both State and Federal
Criminal Justice funding sources for the purpose of upgrading the security infrastructure at the
Main Jail. The project is currently in its second phase of construction and it has been progressing
well.

However, due to unanticipated facility conditions at the Jail, additional time will be necessary for
completion of all the work specified in the grant. The State Board of Corrections has given the
County approval for extending the grant contract deadline to June 30,200l.  The new contract end
date will allow the construction to be completed and all audit requirements to be met, as required
in the grant award.

As a result of the grant extension, it is necessary to extend the contract end dates of four
associated contracts that are a part of this project in order to coincide with the new project
completion date of June 30, 2001. All other terms of each of the four contracts are to remain the
same.

The affected contracts are:

Contract #CO 02212 Norment Security Group, Inc. (Contractor)
Contract #CO 02205 A&D Automatic Gate and Access (Vehicular sally port)
Contract #CO 01706 Criminal Justice Research Foundation (Project management)
Contract #CO 91738 Online Electric (Project engineering design services)

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board:

1. Approve an amendment to Contract #CO 02212, Norment Security Group, Inc.,
extending the end date to June 30, 2001;

29



0168

Board of Supervisors
Agenda: January 23,200l
Main Jail Security Upgrade Amendments
Page Two

2. Approve an amendment to Contract #CO 02205, A & D Automatic Gate and Access,
extending the end date to June 30, 2001;

3. Approve an amendment to Contract #CO 01706, Criminal Justice Research
Foundation, extending the end date to June 30, 2001;

4. Approve an amendment to Contract #CO 91738, Online Electric, extending the end
date to June 30, 2001; and,

5. Authorize the General Services Deputy Director to execute the contract amendments.

Sincerely, RECOMMENDED:

&d//J/
BOB WATSON

/
SUSAk.& MAURIELLO Y

Director County Administrative Officer

Attachments: Amendments (4)

cc: Auditor-Controller
Sheriff Detention Commander
Criminal Justice Research Foundation

GSD454H:\Formal  Bids 1999-2000\99cl-023\Brd  Ltr Amdmt Extnsn 011101 .wpd

-.29



0169

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT No.CO 02212

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated August 18, 2000,
by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and NORMENT SECURITY GROUP,
INC. by extending the contract end date to June 30, 2001.

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain the same.

Date: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

By:

NORMENT SECURITY GROUP, INC.

By:
Address

Telephone

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

County Counsel Risk Management

DISTRIBUTION: Department of General Services
Auditor-Controller
County Counsel
Risk Management
Norment Security Group, Inc.
Criminal Justice Research Foundation

GSD454H:\Formal  Bids 1999-2000\99cl-023\Norment  End Date Extd Amndt.wpd



0170

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT No.CO 02205

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated September 20,
2000, by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and A & D AUTOMATIC GATE
AND ACCESS by extending the contract end date to June 30, 2001.

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain the same.

Date: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

By:

A & D AUTOMATIC GATE & ACCESS

By:
Address

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Telephone

County Counsel Risk Management

DISTRIBUTION: Department of General Services
Auditor-Controller
County Counsel
Risk Management
A & D Automatic Gate & Access
Criminal Justice Research Foundation

GSD454H:\Formal  Bids 1999-2000\99d-023bUD  End Date Extd Amndt.wpd

.e29,



0171

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT No.CO 01706

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated July 1, 1998, by
and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and CRIMINAL JUSTICE RESEARCH
FOUNDATION by extending the contract end date to June 30, 2001.

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain the same.

Date: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

By:

* CRIMINAL JUSTICE RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

By:
Address

Telephone

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

County Counsel Risk Management

DISTRIBUTION: Department of General Services
Auditor-Controller
County Counsel
Risk Management
Criminal Justice Research Foundation

GSD454H:\Formal  Bids 1999-2000\99ci  -023KJRF End Date Extd Amndt.wpd

29



0172

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT No.CO 01706

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated October 6, 1998,
by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and ONLINE ELECTRIC by extending
the contract end date to June 30, 2001.

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain the same.

Date: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

By:

ONLINE ELECTRIC

By:
Address

Telephone

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

County Counsel Risk Management

DISTRIBUTION: Department of General Services
Auditor-Controller
County Counsel
Risk Management
Online Electric
Criminal Justice Research Foundation

G I

28
4H:\Formal Bids 1999-2000\99cl-023\0nline  Elec  End Date Extd Amndt.wpd


